AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #834 (438-51510)
AMENDMENT I

This Amendment 1l to that Agreement for Services #834 (438-S1510), made and entered into by
and between the County of EI Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as "County") and SCRAM of California, Inc., a California Corporation, duly qualified to
conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 402 W. Broadway,
Suite 1250, San Diego, CA 92101 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide continuous transdermal electronic
alcohol monitoring equipment (currently known as the SCRAM CAM Bracelet) with/without the
house arrest component, allow access to SCRAM System Program Management Center (currently
known as SCRAMNET), and provide necessary equipment and internet based software program
training to staff on an “as-requested” basis for the Probation Department, in accordance with
Agreement for Services #438-S150, dated June 19, 2015, and Amendment I, dated March 21, 2017,
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the total agreement amount of said
agreement by $80,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $200,000.00, hereby amending
ARTICLE Il - Compensation for Services; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #834 (438-S1510)
shall be amended a second time as follows:

ARTICLE 111 — Compensation for Services sub-paragraph three (3) is amended and replaced
in its entirety as follows:
Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $200,000.00.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #834 (438-S1510) shall
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SCRAM of CA
(DDP) 10f3 #834 (438-51510) AMDT II



Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Andrew Craven,
Deputy Chief Probation Officer

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Brian J. Richart,
Chief Probation Officer

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

SCRAM of CA
(DDP) 20f3 #834 (438-51510) AMDT II



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this second Amendment to that
Agreement for Services #834 (438-S1510) on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated:

By:

Chair
Board of Supervisors
“County”

ATTEST:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated:
Deputy Clerk

-- CONTRACTOR --

SCRAM of California, Inc.
A California Corporation

By: Dated:
Aaron Fleisher
President & Corporate Secretary
"Contractor"

SCRAM of CA
(DDP) 30f3 #834 (438-51510) AMDT II



